

September 25, 2019

Todd Yee J&T Consulting, Inc. 305 Denver Ave., Suite D Fort Lupton, CO 80621

## Re: West Farm Pit, Permit No. M-2008-078, Technical Revision No. 5 (TR-5), Adequacy Review No. 3

Mr. Yee:

On September 24, 2019, the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety (Division) received your adequacy response for Technical Revision No. 5 (TR-5) for the West Farm Pit, which includes a notarized letter from the Prowers County Board of County Commissioners accepting the proposed culvert and roadway improvements to County Road HH.5 as permanent improvements that will not need to be removed. After reviewing the materials submitted, the Division has determined the proposed road crossing for the conveyor system is not considered affected lands, and therefore, the proposed conveyor system project can continue to be reviewed through the Technical Revision process.

The Division has calculated a reclamation bond (see enclosed estimate) for the proposed conveyor system based on the information provided in TR-5. Please review the enclosed bond estimate and submit any comments at your earliest convenience. If the Division receives no comments from you by the TR-5 decision date of **September 30, 2019**, and no extension has been requested by that time, TR-5 will be approved with a required additional financial warranty in the amount of \$31,501.00.

If you have any questions, you may contact me by telephone at 303-866-3567, ext. 8129, or by email at <u>amy.eschberger@state.co.us</u>.

Sincerely,

Uny Erchenger

Amy Eschberger Environmental Protection Specialist

Encl: Division's Bond Estimate

Cc: Karl Nyquist Prowers Aggregate Operators, LLC 7991 Shaffer Parkway, Suite 200 Littleton, CO 80127

Michael Cunningham, DRMS

# COST SUMMARY WORK

West Far	m Pit	Permit Action:	TR-05 2019 Conveyor System	Permit/Job	#: <u>M2008078</u>
	IDENTIFICAT				
Task #:	000	State: Colorado		Abbreviation:	None
Date:	9/25/2019	County: Prowers		Filename:	M078-000
User:	AME				
Age	ency or organizati	on name: DRMS			

Task	Description	Form Used	Fleet Size	Task Hours	Cost
030	Removal and disposal of conveyor support wood ties (350cy)	NA	1	10.00	\$3,500
031	Demolition and removal of concrete washer screen pads (17cy)	NA	1	2.00	\$8,500
032	Demolition and removal of concrete head unit pad (14cy)	NA	1	2.00	\$7,000
033	Demolition and removal of concrete radial stacker pads (6cy)	NA	1	1.00	\$3,000
		SUBTOTALS:		15	\$22,000

# **INDIRECT COSTS**

## OVERHEAD AND PROFIT:

Liability insurance:	2.02	Total =	\$444
Performance bond:	1.05	Total =	\$231
Job superintendent:	30.00	Total =	\$2,082
Profit:	10.00	Total =	\$2,200
		TOTAL O & P =	\$4,957
		CONTRACT AMOUNT (direct + O & P) = $($	\$26,957

#### LEGAL - ENGINEERING - PROJECT MANAGEMENT:

Financial warranty processing (legal/related costs): Engineering work and/or contract/bid preparation: Reclamation management and/or administration:	\$500 10.00 5.00	Total = Total =	\$500 \$2,696 \$1,348
CONTINGENCY:	0.00	Total =	\$0
	TOTAL IN	DIRECT COST =	\$9,501
TOTAL BO	\$31,501		